Trade and other receivables 15 1,513 – 67 23,743 25,323

Cash and bank balances 17 – 85 6,236 488 6,809

1,513 85 6,303 24,231 32,132

Trade and other payables 20 – – (1,036) – (1,036)

Bank borrowings 21 – – (2,455) – (2,455)

– – (3,491) – (3,491)

  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currencies

(against RMB), with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s and the Group’s results net of tax

and equity.

2017 2016

Increase/(decrease) on Increase/(decrease) on

(Loss)/profi t (Loss)/profi t

net of tax Equity net of tax Equity

The Company RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Singapore dollar

- strengthened 5% (2016 - 5%) (445) (445) (117) (117)

- weakened 5% (2016 - 5%) 445 445 117 117

United States dollar

- strengthened 5% (2016 - 5%) * * * *

- weakened 5% (2016 - 5%) * * * *

  * Less than RMB 1,000

117YAMADA GREEN RESOURCES LIMITEDANNUAL REPORT 2017

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the fi nancial year ended 30 June 2017

32 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

 32.1 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

2017 2016

Increase/(decrease) on Increase/(decrease) on

(Loss)/profi t (Loss)/profi t

net of tax Equity net of tax Equity

The Group RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Japanese yen

- strengthened 5% (2016 - 5%) (3) (3) (56) (56)

- weakened 5% (2016 - 5%) 3 3 56 56

Hong Kong dollar

- strengthened 5% (2016 - 5%) * * (3) (3)

- weakened 5% (2016 - 5%) * * 3 3

Singapore dollar

- strengthened 5% (2016 - 5%) 386 386 (117) (117)

- weakened 5% (2016 - 5%) (386) (386) 117 117

United States dollar

- strengthened 5% (2016 - 5%) (1,341) (1,341) 909 909

- weakened 5% (2016 - 5%) 1,341 1,341 (909) (909)

  * Less than RMB 1,000

 32.2 Interest rate risk

  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash fl ows of the Company’s and the Group’s

fi nancial instrument will fl uctuate because of the changes in market interest rates.

  The Company’s and the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from cash placed with

fi nancial institutions and bank borrowings. The table below sets out the carrying amount, by maturity, of the

Company’s and the Group’s fi nancial instruments that are exposed to interest rate risk:

Within
1 year 1-2 years 2-3 years

More than